
Ronald McDonald House Charities of St. Louis
2025 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	
	NAME
	HOME/TELEPHONE
	BUSINESS/TELEPHONE
	E-MAIL ADDRESS 

	Director
	Dana Bacich


	(Tim)
11 Overbrook Drive

Ladue, MO  63124

	Retired

314-249-8121 Cell
	dbacich@mac.com

	Director
	Maggie Bailey
	(James West)

13049 Topaz Spring Drive*

St. Louis, MO  63123
	CannonDesign

1100 Clark Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63102

314-303-4046 Cell


	mbailey@cannondesign.com

	Director
	Brandy Beaupre
	(Chris)

*12935 Topping Estates Drive

St. Louis, MO  63131


	BraunAbility, United Access

500 Northwest Plaza Drive

#90

St. Louis, MO  63074

314-605-8264 Cell/Work
	Brandy.beaupre@braunability.com

	Director
	Brad Beigle


	(Laruen)

70 Ladue Estates Drive

St. Louis, MO  63141

314-222-1390 Home
	Thompson Street Capital Partners

7676 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 2700

Clayton, MO  63105

314-446-3344 Work

219-765-1813 Cell
	bbeigle@gmail.com

	Director
	Nora Black
	(Brian)

814 Ambois Drive

St. Louis, MO  63141


	Lantern Delivery Systems

13075 Manchester Road, #300*

St. Louis, MO  63131

314-384-5138 Work

314-479-6903 Cell


	nblack@lanternds.com

	Director
	Jeremy Brenner
	(Lauren)

190 Stoneleigh Towers

Olivette, MO  63132
	Spencer Fane LLP
1 North Brentwood Blvd.

St. Louis, MO  63105

314-333-3872 Work

314-503-6435 Cell

	jbrenner@spencerfane.com


	Director
	Kyle Darnell
	(Ashleigh)

1355 Birch Meadow Drive

High Ridge, MO  63049
	ARCO Construction

900 N. Rock Hill Road

St. Louis, MO  63119
314-954-1712 Cell
	kdarnell@arco1.com

	Director
	Steve Della Camera
	(Alyssa)

*1608 Dalton Terrace

St. Lois, MO  63021
	KPMG LLP

10 S. Broadway #900

St. Louis, MO  63102

314-488-4743 Cell
	sdellacamera@kpmg.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Director
	Cully Eisenbeis
	(Katie)

2007 Brookcreek Lane
Kirkwood, MO  63122
	Marketing Team Leader

Edward Jones

12555 Manchester Road

St. Louis, MO  63131

314-568-1637


	Cully.eisenbeis@edwardjones.com

	Secretary
	Joan Elhoffer
	(David)

2057 Waters Edge Court

Lake St. Louis, MO  63367

636-561-2038
	McDonald’s O/O

636-575-1007 Cell
	Joan.Elhoffer@partners.mcd.com


	Chair
	Chris Giarla
	(Dawn)

521 Muirfield Drive*
St. Charles, MO  63004

636-936-2499
	McDonald’s O/O

5378 Westwood Drive
St. Charles, MO  63304

636-244-4870 Office

314-504-7658 Cell

	Chris.Giarla@partners.mcd.com


	Treasurer
	Mark Heffernan
	(Cindy)

2701 N. Geyer Road

St. Louis, MO  63131
	*Moneta Group

100 S. Brentwood Blvd.

Suite 500

Clayton, MO  63105

314-719-6603 Cell


	mheffernan@monetagroup.com

	Vice Chair
	Dan Hegger
	(Jessica)

*9971 Vicksburg Siege Ct.

St Louis, MO  63123


	Centene Corporation

7700 Forsyth Avenue

Clayton, MO  63105

314-393-0129 Cell


	Daniel.P.Hegger@Centene.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Director
	Scott Karchunas
	(Lisa)

*14814 Brookhaven Place

Chesterfield, MO  63017
	Protective Life

14755 North Outer Forty Road

Chesterfield, MO  63017

636-893-7507
636-536-5652 Work
	Scott.Karchunas@protective.com

	Director

Director
	Andy Kramper

Carrie Lee
	(Melissa)

1140 Vinetta Drive*
St. Louis, MO 63131

(Jacob)

*38 Timber Oak Drive

O’Fallon, IL  62269
	Arrow Box Company

360 Leffingwell Avenue

St. Louis, MO  63122

314-308-7464 Cell

314-821-3280 Woirk

St. Louis Children’s Hospital

One Children’s Place

St. Louis, MO  63110

Mail Stop 90-49-001

314-454-2756 Work

501-944-5238 Cell (Preferred)
	akramper@arrowbox-stl.com

Carrie.Lee@bjc.org

	Director
	April Lopinot
	(Doug)

6010 Town Hall Road

Belleville, IL  62223
	Keeley Construction

500 S. Ewing, Suite G

St. Louis, MO  63103

618-802-6077 Work


	alopinot@lkeeley.com

	Director
	Dr. Hossain Marandi
	(Adrea Oertel, MD)
*1328 Westchester Manor Ln.

Chesterfield, MO  63005
	SSM Health Cardinal Glennon
Children’s Hospital

1465 Grand Boulevard

St. Louis, MO 63104
	Hossain.Marandi@ssmhealth.com

	Director
	Brad Miller
	(Emily)

16 Brookwood Road*
St. Louis, MO  63131
	Enterprise Fleet Management

2281 Ball Drive

St. Louis, MO  63146

803-603-6219 Work/Cell

	Brad.miller@efleets.com

	Director
	Dr. Phineas Oren
	219 Hibler Oaks Drive
St. Louis, MO  63141


	314-614-7331 Cell
	phineasoren@gmail.com

	Director
	Ellyn Rosenblum
	(Tom Self)

6350 Clayton Road

Unit 207

St. Louis, MO  63117
	*Randen Jordan Pediatric

Bridge Hospital

11365 Dorsett Road

Maryland Heights, MO  63043

314-872-6568 (Office

314-795-7795 Cell


	Ellyn.Rosenblum@rankenjordan.org

	Director
	Steve Rueschhoff


	Darcie

1029 Arlington Oaks Terrace

St. Louis, MO  63017


	Edward Jones

12555 Manchester Road

St. Louis, MO  63131

314-515-1710 Work

847-650-7722 Cell


	Steven.Rueschhoff@edwardjones.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Director
	Brian Satterthwaite
	(Barbara)
3108 Summit View Place

Wildwood, MO  63038
	*Brinkmann Constructors

16650 Chesterfield Grove Road

Chesterfield, MO  63005

636-537-9700 Work

314-503-5009 Cell
	bsatterthwaite@brinkmannconstructors.com


	Director
	Danna Stone
	(Steve)

117 Chippenham Lane
Chesterfield MO  63005

	Graybar Electric Company

11885 Lackland Road
Maryland Heights, MO  63146

314-573-2001 Work

314-513-8534 Cell
	Danna.stone@graybar.com

	Director
	Dave Tornetto
	6249 Southwood Ave*
Unit 1 South
Saint Louis, MO  63105

314-374-6676 Cell
8917 Redonda Drive

Naples, FL  34114


	
	Dlst651@gmail.com


	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Director
	Witek Wroblewski
	(Becky Urban)

116 Elm Avenue

St. Louis, MO  63122*


	Bunge

1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway

Chesterfield, MO  63017
314-536-2557 Work/Cell
	Witek.wroblewski@bunge.com
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